
Business, Arts, Workforce, 

Climate & Aviation Services 

Committee

AGENDA

Wednesday, July 10, 2024, 1:30 PM

City & County Building, Council Committee Room, Room 391

1437 Bannock Street

Chair: Chris Hinds, Vice Chair Diana Romero Campbell

Members: Kevin Flynn, Stacie Gilmore, Shontel M. Lewis, Sarah Parady, Jamie Torres

Staff: Melissa Mata

Attendance

Action Items

Approves a Use and Lease Agreement (ULA) with 

Amazon.com for Rates and Charges and for three years 

with two one-year options to extend, to provide Cargo 

Services at Denver International Airport (DEN), in Council 

District 11 (PLANE-202473818).

24-0887

Phil Washington, DEN Chief Executive Officer

Penny May, DEN Chief Commercial Officer

George Karayiannakis, DEN Senior Vice President, Airline 

and Commercial Affairs

Briefings

Presentation from the Denver Zoo Conservation Alliance24-0905

Bert Vescolani, Denver Zoo

Consent Items

Approves a contract rental agreement with Opera 

Colorado for $1,250,000 and a end date of 12-31-2026 

for intermittent rental of Ellie Caulkins Opera House for 

operatic performances, auditions, and other events, in 

Council District 10 (THTRS-202472292).

24-0879

Page 1 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE ON ZOOM: https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_VM7DixDLSyG0Ll7XSeTk4g

PASSWORD: Denver

https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=25663
https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=25681
https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=25655


AGENDA

Business, Arts, Workforce, Climate & Aviation Services 

Committee

Wednesday, July 10, 2024

Approves a contract with FLASHPARKING Inc., for 

$21,632,348.11 and for five years, with two one-year 

options to extend, to provide a Parking Access & Revenue 

Control System and associated maintenance services at 

Denver International Airport (DEN), in Council District 11 

(PLANE-202472266).

24-0888

Approves a contract with Flatiron Constructors, Inc., for 

$9,160,929 and for NTP+75 Calendar Days, to provide 

services for the Runway 17L-35R Complex Pavement 

Rehabilitation and Electrical Upgrade Package 2 project at 

Denver International Airport (DEN), in Council District 11 

(PLANE-202473360).

24-0889

Approves the renewal and continuation of the Colfax 

Mayfair Business Improvement District for an additional 

ten-year period through 12-31-2034, in Council Districts 

5 & 9.

24-0897

Approves the renewal and continuation of the Santa Fe 

Business Improvement District for an additional ten-year 

period through 12-31-2034, in Council District 3.

24-0898

Page 2 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE ON ZOOM: https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_VM7DixDLSyG0Ll7XSeTk4g

PASSWORD: Denver

https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=25664
https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=25665
https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=25673
https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=25674

